FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Contact: Spencer Clark, clark@internetpromisegroup.com or (310) 902-4503

MONUMENTAL ADVANCEMENT IN CHILDREN'S MEDICINE & NATIONAL LAUNCH AT NCPA EVENT AT SAN DIEGO CONVENTION CENTER ON OCT. 27th

National Launch Will Be By a Start-up - Not a Pharma - at Booth 214

SAN DIEGO CONVENTION CENTER (October 16) – A startup, IPG Natural Health LLC, at booth 214 of the NCPA annual convention in San Diego, CA on October 27th-28th 2019, announces the national launch of its monumental, unheard of advance in medicine for children and adults.

Meet the inventor and company president, Tara Chand of IPG Natural Health LLC, one of the most prolific inventors of this century, an engineer, with over 100 patents issued and pending across seven market verticals, including human health.

The national launch is for Ear Natural OTC medicine, a revolutionary advancement in Over-the-Counter (OTC) *ear drops* that effectively treats and cures middle-ear infections, both bacterial and viral, in children as young as 3 months and adults of all ages, in a single treatment and in just a few minutes, using natural ingredients from flowers and seeds; US Patent granted, other patents pending.

The NCPA is a national non-profit association representing the independent community pharmacies across the US; currently there are over 21,000 NCPA independent pharmacies operating in the US.

Please click the Media Kit that accompanies this press release, a cost/benefit analysis between Ear Natural vs. Prescription Antibiotics, an Ear Natural product information sheet detailing how Ear Natural works, and a JAMA Pediatric viewpoint article submission describing how such a revolutionary innovation came about and why it's truly a remarkable achievement in children's medicine.

Also included is a national launch event invitation that features a cake cutting ceremony at 4pm on Sunday, October, 27^{tt}. You are cordially invited, for more information please visit <u>IPG Natural Health</u> and click on the <u>Media Kit</u>.

#

About IPG Natural Health LLC

IPG Natural Health LLC is a wholly owned subsidiary of Internet Promise Group® Inc., an innovation enterprise based in Los Angeles, CA. IPG Natural Health is dedicated to providing effective natural cures for a wide range of health issues, for which Western Medicine often cannot effectively treat.

Editor's Note: For an interview with Tara Chand, please email Spencer Clark at clark@internetpromisegroup.com.